ﬂlm Men’s Basketball Award Winners

(updated through 2023-24 season)

Missouri Valley Conference

All-Americans

Bob Dille
(Helms Athletic Foundation)
Bob Metcalf 1949, 1950
(UPI and The Sporting News)

Dick Jones 1968
(NABC College Division - Third Team)
John Meyne 1983, 1984

(The Sporting News - HM)
Bryce Drew
(Basketball Times - Third Team)

1944

1998

Lubos Barton 2002
(Associated Press - HM)

Ryan Broekhoff 2012
(Associated Press - HM)

Alec Peters 2016
(Associated Press - HM)

Alec Peters 2017

(NABC - Third Team,; Associated Press - HM)

FIRST TEAM
Javon Freeman-Liberty
Ben Krikke

2019-2020
2022-2023

THIRD TEAM
Ben Krikke
Ben Krikke

2020-2021
2021-2022

ALL-NEWCOMER TEAM
Bakari Evelyn 2017-2018
Kobe King 2021-2022

ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

Javon Freeman-Liberty 2018-2019
Donovan Clay 2019-2020
Sheldon Edwards 2020-2021
Preston Ruedinger 2021-2022
Cooper Schwieger 2023-2024
FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Cooper Schwieger 2023-2024

ALL-DEFENSIVE TEAM

Tevonn Walker 2017-2018
Javon Freeman-Liberty 2018-2019
Javon Freeman-Liberty 2019-2020

ALL-BENCH TEAM

Markus Golder 2017-2018
John Kiser 2019-2020
Sheldon Edwards* 2021-2022
*All-Bench Team Captain
MOST-IMPROVED TEAM

Derrik Smits 2018-2019
Javon Freeman-Liberty 2019-2020
Mileek McMillan 2019-2020
Ben Krikke 2020-2021
Sheldon Edwards 2021-2022
Ben Krikke 2022-2023

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
John Kiser 2019-2020
Javon Freeman-Liberty 2019-2020

FIRST TEAM SCHOLAR-ATHLETE
Ben Krikke 2020-2021
Ben Krikke 2021-2022

Ben Krikke 2022-2023

SECOND TEAM SCHOLAR-ATHLETE

Derrik Smits 2018-2019
John Kiser 2019-2020
Thomas Kithier 2021-2022
HONORABLE MENTION
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE
John Kiser 2017-2018
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Javon Freeman-Liberty Nov. 18, 2019
Javon Freeman-Liberty Dec. 2, 2019
Javon Freeman-Liberty Feb. 17,2020
Ben Krikke Jan. 26, 2021
Ben Krikke Jan. 30, 2023
Ben Krikke Feb. 20, 2023
NEWCOMER OF THE WEEK
Ryan Fazekas Jan. 2, 2019
Ryan Fazekas Jan. 7, 2019
Javon Freeman-Liberty Jan. 11, 2019
Donovan Clay March 1, 2022
Sheldon Edwards Feb. 8, 2021
Thomas Kithier Nov. 15, 2021
Quinton Green Jan. 23,2023
Isaiah Stafford Nov. 20, 2023
FRESHMAN OF THE WEEK
Cooper Schwieger Nov. 27, 2023
Jahari Williamson Jan. 2, 2024
Cooper Schwieger Jan. 15, 2024
Cooper Schwieger Jan. 24,2024
Cooper Schwieger Feb. 12, 2024

Cooper Schwieger March 4, 2024



“Lm Men’s Basketball Award Winners

(updated through 2023-24 season)

PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Ryan Broekhoff 2011-2012
Alec Peters 2016-2017
NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR
Brandon Wood 2009-2010
SIXTH MAN OF THE YEAR
Jarryd Loyd 2007-2008
Lavonte Dority 2012-2013
Jubril Adekoya 2014-2015
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Vashil Fernandez 2014-2015
Vashil Fernandez 2015-2016
TOURNAMENT MVP
Erik Buggs 2012-2013
Alec Peters 2014-2015
COACH OF THE YEAR
Bryce Drew 2011-2012
Bryce Drew 2014-2015
Bryce Drew 2015-2016
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE SEASON
Vashil Fernandez Winter 2016
Alec Peters Winter 2017

Horizon League

FIRST TEAM ALL-LEAGUE

Brandon Wood 2010-2011
Ryan Broekhoff 2011-2012
Kevin Van Wijk 2011-2012
Ryan Broekhoff 2012-2013
Lavonte Dority 2013-2014
Alec Peters 2014-2015
Alec Peters 2015-2016
Alec Peters 2016-2017

SECOND TEAM ALL-LEAGUE

Urule Igbavboa 2008-2009
Cory Johnson 2009-2010
Brandon Wood 2009-2010
Kevin Van Wijk 2012-2013
Shane Hammink 2016-2017

ALL-NEWCOMER TEAM

Cory Johnson 2009-2010
Brandon Wood 2009-2010
Alec Peters 2013-2014
Lexus Williams 2013-2014
Tevonn Walker 2014-2015

ALL-DEFENSIVE TEAM

Erik Buggs 2012-2013
Vashil Fernandez 2014-2015
Vashil Fernandez 2015-2016
Tevonn Walker 2016-2017

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Brandon Wood 2010-2011
Ryan Broekhoff 2011-2012
Kevin Van Wijk 2011-2012
Ryan Broekhoff 2012-2013
Erik Buggs 2012-2013
E. Victor Nickerson 2014-2015
Alec Peters 2014-2015
David Skara 2014-2015
Alec Peters 2015-2016

ALL-ACADEMIC TEAM

Samuel Haanpai 2007-2008
Jake Diebler 2008-2009
Ryan Broekhoff 2012-2013
Vashil Fernandez 2015-2016
Alec Peters 2015-2016
Alec Peters 2016-2017
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Brandon Wood Dec. 27, 2010
Cory Johnson Jan. 10, 2011
Brandon Wood Jan. 17,2011
Kevin Van Wijk Nov. 21, 2011
Kevin Van Wijk Jan. 16, 2012
Ryan Broekhoff Nov. 26, 2012
Ryan Broekhoff Dec. 10, 2012
Ryan Broekhoff Jan. 14,2013
Kevin Van Wijk Jan. 21,2013
Ryan Broekhoff Feb. 11,2013
Lavonte Dority Jan. 20, 2014
Lavonte Dority Feb. 3, 2014
Alec Peters Nov. 24,2014
Alec Peters Dec. 22,2014
Alec Peters Jan. 11, 2016
Vashil Fernandez Jan. 18, 2016
Alec Peters Feb. 22,2016
Alec Peters Feb. 29,2016
Alec Peters Nov. 28, 2016
Alec Peters Dec. 5, 2016
Alec Peters Dec. 19, 2016
Alec Peters Jan. 23, 2017

NEWCOMER/FRESHMAN OF THE

Lavonte Dority

Bobby Capobianco
Bobby Capobianco

Alec Peters
Alec Peters
Lexus Williams
Alec Peters
Lexus Williams
Clay Yeo

Alec Peters
Tevonn Walker
Tevonn Walker

Dec. 17,2012
Feb. 11, 2013
Mar. 4, 2013
Nov. 11, 2013
Nov. 25,2013
Dec. 2, 2013
Dec. 16,2013
Jan. 20, 2014
Feb. 10,2014
Feb. 24,2014

Jan. 5, 2015
Feb. 16, 2015



mlm Men’s Basketball Award Winners
(updated through 2023-24 season)

Mid-Continent Conference

PLAYER OF THE YEAR
David Redmon 1994-1995
Anthony Allison 1995-1996
Bryce Drew 1996-1997
Bryce Drew 1997-1998
Lubos Barton 2001-2002
NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR
Lance Barker 1991-1992
Bryce Drew 1994-1995
Lubos Barton 1998-1999
SIXTH MAN OF THE YEAR
Stalin Ortiz 2002-2003
Kenny Harris 2004-2005
COACH OF THE YEAR
Homer Drew 1993-1994
Homer Drew 1994-1995
Homer Drew 1995-1996
Homer Drew 2001-2002
TOURNAMENT MVP
Bryce Drew 1994-1995
Bryce Drew 1995-1996
Bryce Drew 1997-1998
Milo Stovall 1998-1999
Lubos Barton 1999-2000
Milo Stovall 2001-2002
FIRST TEAM
Tracy Gipson 1992-1993
David Redmon 1993-1994
Casey Schmidt 1993-1994
David Redmon 1994-1995
Anthony Allison 1995-1996
Bryce Drew 1995-1996
Chris Ensminger 1995-1996
Bryce Drew 1996-1997
Bryce Drew 1997-1998
Lubos Barton 1998-1999
Zoran Viskovic 1998-1999
Raitis Grafs 2000-2001
Lubos Barton 2001-2002
Raitis Grafs 2001-2002
Raitis Grafs 2002-2003
Dan Oppland 2004-2005
Dan Oppland 2005-2006

SECOND TEAM
Mike Jones 1989-1990
Tracy Gipson 1990-1991
Tracy Gipson 1991-1992
Casey Schmidt 1992-1993
Bryce Drew 1994-1995
Chris Ensminger 1994-1995
Chris Artis 1996-1997
Zoran Viskovic 1997-1998
Lubos Barton 1999-2000
Lubos Barton 2000-2001
Milo Stovall 2000-2001
Dwayne Toatley 2000-2001
Milo Stovall 2001-2002
Stalin Ortiz 2002-2003
Ali Berdiel 2003-2004
Joaquim Gomes 2003-2004
Dan Oppland 2003-2004
Ron Howard 2004-2005
Ron Howard 2005-2006
Urule Igbavboa 2006-2007
ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
Casey Schmidt 1993-1994
Bryce Drew 1994-1995
Chris Ensminger 1994-1995
David Redmon 1994-1995
Bryce Drew 1995-1996
Chris Ensminger 1995-1996
Bryce Drew 1996-1997
Antanas Vilcinskas 1996-1997
Bryce Drew 1997-1998
Bill Jenkins 1997-1998
Jamie Sykes 1997-1998
Lubos Barton 1998-1999
Milo Stovall 1998-1999
Zoran Viskovic 1998-1999
Lubos Barton 1999-2000
Dwayne Toatley 1999-2000
Lubos Barton 2000-2001
Raitis Grafs 2000-2001
Stalin Ortiz 2001-2002
Milo Stovall 2001-2002
Raitis Grafs 2002-2003
Ali Berdiel 2003-2004
Joaquim Gomes 2003-2004
Dan Oppland 2003-2004

ALL-NEWCOMER TEAM
Tracy Gipson 1989-1990
Lance Barker 1991-1992
Casey Schmidt 1992-1993
David Redmon 1992-1993
Anthony Allison 1994-1995
Bryce Drew 1994-1995
Zoran Viskovic 1996-1997
Lubos Barton 1998-1999
Ivan Vujic 1998-1999
Raitis Grafs 1999-2000
Joaquim Gomes 2000-2001
Stalin Ortiz 2001-2002
Mohamed Kone 2005-2006

Samuel Haanpai

2006-2007

ALL-ACADEMIC TEAM

Bryce Drew
Bryce Drew
Zoran Viskovic
Jason Jenkins
Zoran Viskovic
Jason Jenkins
Marko Punda
Greg Tonagel
Jon Kedrowski
Greg Tonagel
Phil Wille

Greg Tonagel
Seth Colclasure
Dan Oppland
Greg Tonagel
Seth Colclasure
Jim Hooper
Dan Oppland
Seth Colclasure
Jake Diebler
Jim Hooper
Urule Igbavboa
Dan Oppland
Jake Diebler
Samuel Haanpaa
Shawn Huff
Jarryd Loyd
Brandon McPherson

1996-1997
1997-1998
1997-1998
1998-1999
1998-1999
2000-2001
2000-2001
2000-2001
2001-2002
2001-2002
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2004-2005
2004-2005
2004-2005
2005-2006
2005-2006
2005-2006
2005-2006
2005-2006
2006-2007
2006-2007
2006-2007
2006-2007
2006-2007



“Lm Men’s Basketball Award Winners
(updated through 2023-24 season)

AMCU Indiana Collegiate NABC
FIRST TEAM Conference ALL-DISTRICT 16 FIRST TEAM
John Meyne 1982-1983 Javon Freeman-Liberty 2019-2020
Harry Bell 1986-1987 FIRST TEAM
Jim Ford 1988-1989  Vern Curtis 1966-1967 A1 .DISTRICT 16 SECOND TEAM
Dick Jones 1966-1967 Ben Krikke 2022-2023
SECOND TEAM Dick Jones 1967-1968
John Meyne 1983-1984  Bruce Lindner 1969-1970 ALL-DISTRICT 12 FIRST TEAM
Harry Bell 1985-1986¢  Wally Schultz 1971-1972 " Brandon Wood 2010-2011
Harry Bell 1986-1987 John Wolfenberg 1971-1972 Ryan Broekhoff 2012-2013
Joel Oberman 1973-1974 Alec Peters 2014-2015
ALL-NEWCOMER TEAM Joel Oberman 1974-1975  Alec Peters 2015-2016
Rick Pickren 1983-1984 Alec Peters 2016-2017
Larry Dougherty 1984-1985 SECOND TEAM
Fran Clements 1959-1960 A1 .DISTRICT 12 SECOND TEAM
ALL-ACADEMIC TEAM Lew Keller 1959-1960 " Brandon Wood 2009-2010
Dave Luethy 1982-1983  Chuck Kriston 1960-1961 Ryan Broekhoff 2011-2012
Jim Stueve 1983-1984  Jim Zweifel 1960-1961 K eyin Van Wijk 2011-2012
Jim Stueve 1984-1985 Fran Clements 1961-1962  kevin Van Wijk 2012-2013
Jim Stueve 1985-1986  Chuck Kriston 1961-1962 1 ayonte Dority 2013-2014
Steve Cook 1964-1965
Harold Green 1970-1971  DISTRICT 12 COACH OF THE YEAR
John Wolfenberg 1970-1971  Homer Drew 2010-2011
Jeff Holmes 1973-1974 Bryce Drew 2014-2015
. Mark Kassner 1974-1975  Brvee Dr 2015-201
CoSIDA/CSC Academic yee brew Hiene
THIRD TEAM M
ALL-AMERICA FIRST TEAM John Semmelhack 1973-1974
Alec Peters 2016-2017  Darryl Ashby 1974-1975 ALL-DISTRICT V
Eric Bell 1974-1975 Alec Peters 2015-2016
ALL-AMERICA SECOND TEAM Alec Peters 2016-2017
Ben Krikke 2022-2023

ALL-AMERICA THIRD TEAM

Joel Oberman 1972-1973
Dan Oppland 2004-2005
ALL-DISTRICT V FIRST TEAM
Dan Oppland 2004-2005
Dan Oppland 2005-2006
Alec Peters 2014-2015
Alec Peters 2015-2016
Alec Peters 2016-2017
Ben Krikke 2020-2021

Ben Krikke 2022-2023
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(updated through 2023-24 season)

Joel Oberman
Rebounding Award

Morris Smith
Morris Smith
Jeff Simmons
Dave Luethy
Rick Pickren
Jim Stueve
Harry Bell
David Morgan
Jim Ford

Jim Ford

John Becher
Scott Morrison
Eric Suiter
Casey Schmidt
Casey Schmidt
Chris Ensminger
Chris Ensminger
Antanas Vilcinskas
Bill Jenkins
Zoran Viskovic
Lubos Barton
Raitis Grafs
Lubos Barton
Raitis Grafs
Joaquim Gomes
Dan Oppland
Mohamed Kone
Urule Igbavboa
Urule Igbavboa
Urule Igbavboa
Cory Johnson
Ryan Broekhoff
Ryan Broekhoff
Ryan Broekhoff
Vashil Fernandez
Alec Peters
Alec Peters
Alec Peters
Tevonn Walker
Derrik Smits

1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-2014
2014-2015
2015-2016
2016-2017
2017-2018
2018-2019

Team Awards

Dr. Bill Steinbrecher

Free Throw Award

Casey Schmidt
Lance Barker
Bryce Drew
Bryce Drew
Jamie Sykes
Greg Tonagel
Lubos Barton
Lubos Barton
Jared Nuness
Seth Colclasure
Jimmie Miles
Dan Oppland
Seth Colclasure
Shawn Huff
Shawn Huff
Jake Diebler
Brandon McPherson
Jay Harris

Jay Harris
Ryan Broekhoff
Lavonte Dority
Alec Peters
Alec Peters
Alec Peters
Markus Golder

1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-2014
2014-2015
2015-2016
2016-2017
2017-2018

Dick Koenig
Assist Award
Rob Cavanaugh 1993-1994
Bryce Drew 1994-1995
Bryce Drew 1995-1996
Bryce Drew 1996-1997
Bryce Drew 1997-1998
Milo Stovall 1998-1999
Lubos Barton 1999-2000
Lubos Barton 2000-2001
Lubos Barton 2001-2002
Ali Berdiel 2002-2003
Ali Berdiel 2003-2004
Ron Howard 2004-2005
Ali Berdiel 2005-2006
Brandon McPherson 2006-2007
Jarryd Loyd 2007-2008
Urule Igbavboa 2008-2009
Brandon McPherson 2009-2010
Erik Buggs 2010-2011
Erik Buggs 2011-2012
Erik Buggs 2012-2013
Lavonte Dority 2013-2014
Keith Carter 2014-2015
Keith Carter 2015-2016
Shane Hammink 2016-2017
Bakari Evelyn 2017-2018
Homer W. Drew Sr. Memorial Award
Most Improved Player
Zoran Viskovic 1996-1997
Bill and Bob Jenkins 1997-1998
Aaron Thomason 1998-1999
Dwayne Toatley 1999-2000
Jason Jenkins 2000-2001
Antti Nikkila 2001-2002
Ali Berdiel 2002-2003
Dan Oppland 2003-2004
Ron Howard 2004-2005
Shawn Huff 2005-2006
Urule Igbavboa 2006-2007
Michael Rogers 2007-2008
Howard Little 2008-2009
Cory Johnson 2009-2010
Ryan Broekhoff 2010-2011
Kevin Van Wijk 2011-2012
Lavonte Dority 2012-2013
Vashil Fernandez 2013-2014
Jubril Adekoya 2014-2015
Keith Carter 2015-2016
Max Joseph 2016-2017



